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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR JUNE, 1926. 

[NOTE.-Late returns for stations appear at end of table.] 

Station. I 
Tolal ~'all'l' Day. with 
(lOO~"dI!~h). H.in. 

NORTH ISLAND. 

(A.) NORTH-EAST ASPECT-NORTH CAPE TO EAST CAPE. 

Cape :Maria van Diemen (the light-
house-keeper) 

Mangonui 
Kaeo 
Kaikohe 
Russell .• 
Kawakawa 
Puhipuhi Plantation, Whakapara, 

Whangarei 
Ruatangata West 
Ruatangata 
Wairua Falls (power-station) 
Kamo •• 
Whangarei 
Puwera, Whangarei 
Mangawai 
Warkworth 
Epsom, Auokland 
Ouvier Island 
Rooky Bay, Waihoke 
Tairua •• 
Turua, Thames .. 
The Domain, Paeroa 
BelJe Vue Farm, Mangaiti .. 
"lorrin.ville 
Putaruru 
Springdale, Waitoa 
Kaimai, Tauranga 
The Camp, Tauranga 
Arapuni Dam, Puketurua .. 
Whakarewarewa, Rotorua 
Sophia Street, Rotorua 
Waiotapu 
Taneatna 
Mataehako, Opotiki 
Wairata,Opotiki 
Raukokore 
Pohueroro Station, Raukokore 
Mataraua, Cape Runaway 
Mautotara, Te Araroa 

601 
573 

lO28 
530 
814 
806 
985 

575 
736 
538 
716 
833 
582 
741 
745 
559 
355 
546 
809 
346 
453 
268 
293 
413 
439 
609 
324 
485 
390 
341 
341 
494 
583 
779 

lO32 
1005 
1249 

19 
9 

18 
19 
13 
17 
12 

15 
18 
15 
16 
14 
18 
II 
16 
17 
15 
13 
13 
16 
17 
9 
8 

lO 
10 
lO 
11 
11 
10 
8 

lO 
9 

11 
12 

12 
11 
15 

(B.) NORTH-WEST ASPECT-CAPE MARIA VAN DIEMEN TO 
CAPE EOMONT. 

Rangitihi 
Kaitaia .. 
Herekino 
Wekaweka 
Ibngiahua, Hokianga Harbour 
A:ohukohu 
DonneU,r;s Crossing, Oranoa 
Keretoki Station, Waimatenui 
Whatoro 
Dargaville 
Helensville 
Huia, Manukau 
Henderson 
Wesley Training College, Paerata 
Wai.uku, Auckland 
Onewhero 
Oparan 
Bryant House, Raglan 
Kawhia 
Taupo. _ 
Waitomo Caves 
Oambridge 
Roto-o-rangi, Cambridge •• 
To Kuiti 
Sonomo, Otorohanga 
Hamilton, Waikato 
State Farm, Waerenga 
Rorahora Rapids, Churchill 
Ngaruawahia 
Wl<ikeria Reformatory, Te Awalllutu 
Kaitieke, Raurimu 
Mangaotaki (550 ft.) 
Paekaka, Paemako 
Of Te Matai," Aria 
Ohura .. 
Mangatoi, Mobu Ri ver 
Uruti, Taranaki 
Okoke •• 

734 
543 
768 

1105 
608 
460 

777 
lO72 
543 
575 
1'21 
642 
347 
412 
435 
414 
453 
332 
347 
686 
338 
403 
408 
379 
443 
430 

511 
351 

777 

675 
698 
591 
356 
495 

12 
15 
8 

23 
19 
18 

R 
21 
19 
18 
15 
18 
la 
8 

16 
14 
15 
14 
6 
7 

12 
12 
12 
13 
16 
12 

13 
11 

lO 

13 
8 

12 
9 

13 

New Zealand Rainfall for June, 1926-continued. 

Station. ! POInts . TDta~ Fan, I Da.ys with 
, (100 to Inch). Ram. 

---------------------

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 
lB.) NORTH-WEST ASPECT-CAPE l\IARIA VAN DIEMEN TO 

CAPE EOMONT-continued. 
Purangi 
Tariki, Hydro 
Riversdaie, InglAwood (817 ft.) 
Inglewood 
Pilot-station, Waitara 
Lepperton 
Upper lIIangorei .. 
Waterworks, lIIangorei 

387 
582 
567 
452 
251 
32a 

1065 
282 

8 
12 
12 
lO 
8 

12 
9 

11 

(C.) SOUTH - WEST ASPEOT- CAPE EOMONT TO CAPB 
PALLISER. 

Opunake 
Riverlea, Taranaki 
Stratford Post-office 
Hatcheries, Hawera 
Ohawe, Hawera .. 
Rawera Post-office 
Normanby 
Patea Borough Couucil Hydl'O., 

Kakaramea 
Patea " 
Mataimoana 
W hangamomona .. 
Mangapnrua Landing, Wanganul River i 
Taumarunui i 
Matiere 
Raetihi 
Roropito 
Waiouru 
Te Horoa, Rihitahi 
Mary banI" W angan ui 
Belmont, Tayforth, Wanganui 
Waitahinga, Kai Iwi 
Wanganui 
Fordell •. 
Dalvey, Turakina 
Mangaohane Station, Taihape 
Kawhatau, Mangaweka 
Hunterville 
Waituna We.t, FeiJding 
Thoresby, Marton 
Waitatapia, Bull's 
Glen Oroua 
Foxton •. 
Feilding 
Komako 
Kairanga 
"Woodbey," Palmerston North 
Kahuterawa Watershed, Paimerston 

North 
Turitea Waterworks, Palmerston 
Mangaore 
Mangahao, Arapeti 
Mangahao, No.1 
Mangahao. No.2 
Waitohu, Otaki _. 
Otaki 
Kapiti Island 
Reservoir, Brooklyn 

169 13 
371 13 
553 11 
241 13 
221 12 
209 lO 

Incom plete. 
115 8 

185 12 
281 lO 
497 8 
363 6 
417 9 

351 8 
376 9 
219 9 
291 7 
136 lO 
182 9 
262 11 
142 3 
239 8 
267 9 
206 10 

145 8 
272 12 
213 10 
152 7 
204 8 
276 10 
149 7 
233 7 
157 4 
215 9 
466 13 

311 12 
331 13 
658 13 
884 15 
926 17 
248 10 
194 13 
257 9 
393 12 

(D.) SOUTH-EAST ASPEOT-EAS'r CAPE TO CAPE PALLISER. 

East Cape 
Wairoro, Ruatorea, Te Araroa 
Tapuaehikitia, Kahukura •• 
Waiorongomai Station, Tapawaeroa 
Pakihiroa 
Ruangarehu Station, Waipiro Bay .. 
lI1angatarata Station, Tokomaru Bay 
Owhena, Tokomaru Bay 
Waihau, Tolaga Bay 
Tolaga Bay 
Motu, via Gisborne 
lIIarumoko, Motu 
Upper Opoto, Matawai 
Koranga Valley " 
Eastwood Hill, Gisborne 
Otoko .. 
Whatatutu 
Te Karaka 
Puha, Poverty Bay 
G1enroy Station, Gisborue .• 
Patutahi, Gis borne 

554 
768 
713 
803 
792 
478 
487 
583 
328 
528 
664 
756 
705 
491 
227 
345 
238 
219 
192 
394 
215 

10 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
14 
13 
12 
15 
12 
13 
14 
10 
13 
11 
14 
9 
9 
9 


